In accordance with its commercial registration, the activities of Al-Mukhtas Al-Sehhi Medical Co. LLC are as follows:

1-	 hospitals;

2-	 long-term medical care and convalescent hospitals;

3-	 hospitals for the treatment and rehabilitation of addicts;

4-	 medical operation of hospitals;

5-	 general construction of non-residential buildings; and

6-	 operating cafeterias and canteens on a franchise basis.

xiv

Table of Content >Prospectus of Specialized Medical Company

Substantial
Shareholders,
the Number
of Their
Shares and
Their Direct
Ownership
Percentages
Pre- and Post-
Offering

The following table sets out the names of the Substantial Shareholders who own 5% or more of the Company’s shares and the
number and percentage of shares directly and indirectly owned by them pre-and post-Offering:

Table (2): 	 Substantial Shareholders, the Number of their Shares and their Direct
Ownership Percentages Pre-and Post-Offering

Share-
holder

Pre-Offering Post-Offering

Number of
Shares

Total Nomi-
nal Value

(SAR)

Direct
Owner-
ship (%)

Indirect
Owner-
ship (%)

Number of
Shares

Total Nomi-
nal Value

(SAR)

Direct
Owner-
ship (%)

Indirect
Owner-
ship (%)

Abdul
Rahman
Saad
AlRashid
and Sons
Co.

100,985,250 100,985,250 40.3941% - 70,689,675 70,689,675 28.27587% -

Abdullah
Saad
AlRashid
and Sons
Co.

51,602,500 51,602,500 20.6410% - 36,121,750 36,121,750 14.4487% -

Al-
Thomad
Trading
Company

50,492,750 50,492,750 20.1971% - 35,344,925 35,344,925 14.13797% -

Rashid
Saad
AlRashid
and Sons
Co.

32,552,000 32,552,000 13.0208% - 22,786,400 22,786,400 9.11456% -

Total 235,632,500 235,632,500 94.2530% - 164,942,750 164,942,750 65.9771% -
Source: The Company

Company’s
Pre-Offering
Share Capital

Two hundred and fifty million Saudi Riyals (SAR 250,000,000).

Company’s
Post-Offering
Share Capital

Two hundred and fifty million Saudi Riyals (SAR 250,000,000).

Total Number
of Shares Pre-
Offering

Two hundred and fifty million (250,000,000) fully paid-up ordinary shares.

Total Number
of Shares Post-
Offering

Two hundred and fifty million (250,000,000) fully paid-up ordinary shares.

Nominal Value
per Share

One Saudi Riyal (SAR 1) per share.

Offering
Offering of seventy-five million (75,000,000) ordinary shares from the Company’s share capital, with a fully paid-up nominal value

[…]

● Diet World (a branch of Specialized Medical Company), a joint-stock company branch registered under Commercial
Registration No. 1010156585, dated 26/08/1420H (corresponding to 04/12/1999G), which is concerned with providing catering
and ready-made food services (the “Diet World Branch”).

The Directors declare that there has been no material change in the nature of the Company’s business as of the date of this Prospectus.

69

Table of Content >Prospectus of Specialized Medical Company

4.1.1	  Ownership Structure of the Company Pre- and Post-Offering
As of the date of this Prospectus, the Company has a fully paid-up share capital of two hundred and fifty million Saudi Riyals (SAR
250,000,000), divided into two hundred and fifty million (250,000,000) ordinary shares with an equal nominal value of one Saudi Riyal
(SAR 1) per share.

The following table sets out the Company’s ownership structure pre- and post-Offering:

Table (38): 	 Ownership Structure of the Company Pre- and Post-Offering

No. Shareholder

Pre-Offering Post-Offering

Number of
Shares

Total Nominal
Value (SAR)

Ownership
Percentage

(%)

Number of
Shares

Total Nominal
Value (SAR)

Ownership
percentage

(%)

1
Abdul Rahman Saad
AlRashid and Sons Co.

100,985,250 100,985,250 40.3941% 70,689,675 70,689,675 28.27587%

2
Abdullah Saad AlRashid
and Sons Co.

51,602,500 51,602,500 20.6410% 36,121,750 36,121,750 14.4487%

3
Al-Thomad Trading
Company

50,492,750 50,492,750 20.1971% 35,344,925 35,344,925 14.13797%

4
Rashid Saad AlRashid
and Sons Co.

32,552,000 32,552,000 13.0208% 22,786,400 22,786,400 9.11456%

5
Khaled Mokaimen
Duwaihes Al-Anzi

9,558,750 9,558,750 3.8235% 6,691,125 6,691,125 2.67645%

6
Mohammed Saleh
Mohammed AlQanbaz

4,808,750 4,808,750 1.9235% 3,366,125 3,366,125 1.34645%

Public (through the
Offer)(1) - - - 75,000,000 75,000,000 30.0%

Total 250,000,000 250,000,000 100% 250,000,000 250,000,000 100%

Source: The Company

(1) The public’s ownership as at the Listing Date will be 30.0% of the Company’s share capital as a result of the Offering. However, the aggregate public ownership will
amount to 34.0229% of the Company’s share capital, given that the Company’s ownership structure includes public ownership on the basis that Mohammed Saleh
AlQanbaz and Khaled Mokaimen Duwaihes Al-Anzi do not fall within the categories excluded from the definition of “public” as per the Glossary of Defined Terms Used
in the Regulations and Rules of the CMA, which include: (1) Affiliates of the Issuer; (2) Substantial Shareholders of the Issuer; (3) Directors and Senior Executives of the